

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

21 FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.15703/2019

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., JALGAON
VERSUS
PUNAMCHAND ASARAM MAHAJAN AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellant : Shri Malte Uday S.

22 FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.15700/2019

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., JALGAON
VERSUS
VIJAY NAMDEO MAHAJAN AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellant : Shri Malte Uday S.

23 FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.15686/2019

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., JALGAON
VERSUS
MAHENDRA MANGU MAHAJAN AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellant : Shri Malte Uday S.

24 FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.15697/2019

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., JALGAON
VERSUS
ROHIDAS @ ABA JAGANNATH LAMBOLE AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellant : Malte Uday S.

25 FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.15682/2019

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., JALGAON
VERSUS
PRAMILABAI BUDHA BHOI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Shri Malte Uday S.

=====

26 FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.15694/2019

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., JALGAON
VERSUS
VINOD RAMESH JADHAV AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellant : Shri Malte Uday S.

CORAM: V.L. ACHLIYA, J.

DATE: 20.01.2020

PER COURT :

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
- 2] Issue notice to respondents returnable on
9.3.2020.
- 3] Call R & P.

(V.L. ACHLIYA, J.)