



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2020

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., JALGAON
VERSUS
PUNAMCHAND ASARAM MAHAJAN AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Uday S. Malte
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Madhav M.Bhokarikar

...
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2020
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2020
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 692 OF 2020
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2020
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 691 OF 2020
...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 02-04-2024

PER COURT :-

1. Considering the submission of the learned counsel for respondent No.1, the Court is not satisfied for listing these matters for final hearing out of turn. However, whenever it will be listed on board, that may be heard finally. Remove from board.

**(S. G. MEHARE)
JUDGE**