



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2020

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., JALGAON
VERSUS
PUNAMCHAND ASARAM MAHAJAN AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Uday S. Malte

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. M. M. Bhokariker

.....

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 692 OF 2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 691 OF 2020

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 19 SEPTEMBER 2025

PER COURT :

List the matters as per its turn.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)